

Re FCHR No. 21 905/4H
HUD No: 04-01 0893-8

02-3003

May 2, 2001

HOUSING DISCRIMINATION COMPLAINT

02 JUL 29 PM 2:30

DI
ADMINISTRATIVE
HEARINGS

CASE NUMBER: 04-01-0893-8

1. **Complainants**

Virginia Crary
5161 Boca Raton Ave.
Sarasota, FL 34234

2. **Other Aggrieved Persons**

None.

3. **The following is alleged to have occurred or is about to occur:**

Discriminatory acts under Section 818 (coercion, Etc.).

4. **The alleged violation occurred because of:**

National origin.

5. **Address and location of the property in question (or if no property is involved, the city and state where the discrimination occurred):**

5161 Boca Raton
Sarasota, FL 34234

6. **Respondent(s)**

Mr. Jerry Mussak, Chairman
Tri Par Estates Park & Recreation District
1616 Presidio Street
Sarasota, FL 34234

Mr. Frank Bussetti, Tenant ^{of} (OWNER)
1663 Olympia Fields
Sarasota, FL 34234

7. The following is a brief and concise statement of the facts regarding the alleged violation:

I am a female and my national origin is Hispanic. I am a qualified renter at the Tri Par Mobile Home Estates. I have been constantly harassed by another tenant, Mr. Frank Bussetti, because I am hispanic. I informed Mr. Jerry Mussak, the Chairman of the Tri Par Mobile Home Estates, concerning the constant harassment and he stated that he was not going to do anything about it. I believe Mr. Mussak enforces the rules and regulations to other white tenants, however; he has failed to enforce rules against other whites when I am involved. I believe that Mr. Mussak is in violation of the Fair Housing Act by not equality enforcing the terms and conditions of everyone's lease. I believe that I have been discriminated against based on my national origin, Hispanic.

8. The most recent date on which the alleged discrimination occurred:

April 5, 2001.

9. Types of Federal Funds identified:

None.

10. The acts alleged in this complaint, if proven, may constitute a violation of the following:

Section 818 of Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act of 1968 as amended by the Fair Housing Act of 1988.

Please sign and date this form:

I declare under penalty of perjury that I have read this complaint (including any attachments) and that it is true and correct.

Virginia Crary
Virginia Crary

5/22/01
(Date)

N O T E : HUD WILL FURNISH A COPY OF THIS COMPLAINT TO THE PERSON OR ORGANIZATION AGAINST WHOM IT IS FILED.